
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4325
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2002
CONSTRUCTION OF RUSHIKULYA BARRAGE
KUMUDINI PATNAIK

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to provide any assistance to the Government of Orissa to construct Rushikulya Barrage for irrigation and flood control in its basin; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES ( SMT. BIJOYA CHAKRAVARTY )

(a) & (b) No proposal has been received from Government of Orissa for Central Loan Assistance for construction of Rushikulya
Barrage.
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